TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM426070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/23/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multiband Field Services, Incorporated		02/23/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multiband Subscriber Services, Inc.	02/23/2015	Corporation: MINNESOTA

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Multiband Field Services, Incorporated	
Street Address:	5605 Green Circle Drive	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3311797	WATCH.TALK.SURF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2109787487

Email: venisa.dark@haynesboone.com **Correspondent Name:** Venisa Dark, Haynes and Boone LLP Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28998.157_Legrand
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Venisa Dark
SIGNATURE:	/Venisa Dark/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0703 **DATE SIGNED:** 05/03/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-02-23 Delaware Certificate of Merger into Multiband Field Services Incorporated#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0704

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 03/02/2015 FILED 10:00 AM 03/02/2015 SRV 150328181 - 3271785 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
· ·
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is <u>Multiband Field</u> Services, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, and the name
of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is
Multiband Subscriber Services, Inc. ,a Minnesota
corporation.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed
and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252
of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation isMultiband Field
Services, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
Cortificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is
Ten Thousand Common Stock Shares No Par Value
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on 12:01 AM CST on April 1, 2015
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 5605 Green Circle Drive,
Minnetonka, MN 55343, an office of
he surviving corporation.
EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving
corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be
rigned by an authorized officer, the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>February</u> ,A.D.,
By: Q
Authorized Officer
Tutionzed Officer
Name: Steven Bell
Print or Type
Title: <u>Chief Compliance Officer</u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 05/03/2017